CH \$40.00 255606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avistar Corporation		06/19/2018	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOCUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	13190 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 200,
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97223
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556064	AVISTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9712718021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: TMmail@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: B. Anna McCoy

Address Line 1:806 SW Broadway, Suite 600Address Line 4:Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFC18203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. ANNA MCCOY
SIGNATURE:	/B. Anna McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Avistar to InFocus Assignment Executed 6-19-18#page1.tif source=Avistar to InFocus Assignment Executed 6-19-18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0607

900455317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is given by AVISTAR CORPORATION, an Oregon corporation that is now known as Avistar Corporation ("Assignor"), with an office address of 13190 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 200, Portland, OR 97223, to and in favor of INFOCUS CORPORATION, an Oregon corporation, with an office address of 13190 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 200, Portland, OR 97223 ("Assignee") as of June 19, 2018 (the "Effective Date").

RECITALS:

- Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark, including any registration therefore, listed and described on attached Exhibit A, which is made a part of this Assignment by this reference (the "Trademark").
- Assignee is desirous of acquiring such entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefore and Assignor is willing to convey the same to Assignee by this Assignment,

ASSIGNMENT:

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, grants and otherwise conveys to Assignee. Assignee's successors, and legal representatives, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any rights therein arising under common law, and which includes the use of the Trademark alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia, including any rights, title, and interest as a service mark, trademark, trade name and all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all claims and causes of action relating to infringement of the Trademark, including the right to collect damages for such infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for Assignee's own use and on behalf of Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that, with respect to the Trademark. Assignor has the full right to convey the above-prescribed rights, title, interest and goodwill by this Assignment, free of any encumbrances. Assignor further covenants and warrants that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of rights, at Assignee's expense, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Trademark, at Assignee's expense.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns to each of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as June <u>19</u>, 2018.

Assignor:

AVISTAR CORPORATION. an Oregon corporation

Name: Randv.Amóld

Title: Presiden

1 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK	STATUS
2,556,064	AVISTAR	Registered

2 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 06/20/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0609